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Public Price List 2020 — Juniors

Course Fees
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www.GlobeEnglish.co.uk

Fax: + 44 1392 427559

Extra Number of lessons per week
1 week 2 weeks 3 weeks 4 weeks weeks (one lesson - 45 minutes)
Discovery Programme £440 £335 £1195 £1,560 £360 20 Gener.a! English lessons plus
(age 11-17 years) activity programme
Explorer Programme £510 £930 £1,420 £1,840 €475 20 Gener.a! English lessons plus
(age 6-10 years) activity programme

English Plus

10 week course - £4,800 (£520 per week for less weeks)

20 General English lessons plus
6 academic subject lessons
plus activity programme

One to One
(double lessons only)

£100 per double lesson, £40 per extra participant

Work Experience
(EU Nationals only)

1 week Discovery Programme + 2 weeks Work Experience £710
Work Experience only 1-2 weeks £420, extra weeks £200 per week

Extra Information

Included in the fees

All course materials

Placement test and course certificate

Social programme

Access to all school facilities

24h supervision for Explorer students + transfers to and
from school

Not included in the fees

£50 Registration fee

Transfers

Dietary supplements (£20 per week)

Explorers aged 6 - it is compulsory for a parent or
guardian to join 6 year olds on all activities for a
supplement of £100 per week

Accommodation Fees

Homestay
Full board, shared bedroom

£155 per week

Homestay (single room)
Full board, private bedroom

£185 per week

Homestay Plus

Full board, private bedroom, guarantee of a higher
standard of home

Only available to junior students staying in a host family
with a parent

£230 per week

Extra Information

Host Family
Accommodation runs Sunday-Sunday.

of £230 per week. Please enquire for details.

At our discretion, clients who are not following a course at the school may be permitted to stay in a host family, at a rate

Accommodation fees do not include dietary supplements (£20 per week).
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How to book

To apply for a course, we require a completed application form (one per person or one per family). We can then
process the booking and send you a confirmation letter and an invoice, including payment details.

Please note that we require a deposit of £160 per student on receipt of confirmation of the booking, and for the
remaining fees to be paid no later than four weeks before the arrival date.

We are happy to issue a visa invitation letter (where required) once we have received the £160 deposit and the

passport number.

We reserve the right to suspend services if payment has not been received.

How to pay

1) Online payment

Please click on the link below and follow instructions using the student or group ID numbers from your invoice.
www.flywire.com/pay/globeenglish

Flywire enables you to pay in your own currency either by credit card or bank transfer, and often at a preferable

exchange rate. No additional bank charges will be applied, therefore guaranteeing that correct funds will be received.

2) Bank transfer: Our account details are (GBP):

Barclays Bank, 3 Bedford Street, Exeter EX1 1LX

Sort code 20 30 47 Account number 20239526

IBAN GB33 BUKB 2030 4720 2395 26 SWIFT BUKBGB22

Please note the Globe is not liable for any bank charges. Please include the student or family’s name and invoice
number on the bank transfer documentation.

3) Cheque
Made out to ‘Globe English Centre Ltd’, in GBP.

Cancellations, postponement and course changes

Subject to availability, it will be possible to change the course whilst at the Globe, if we receive sufficient notice. You
will be re-invoiced according to the length of the stay. Students upgrading to a different programme will be charged
the difference between the two courses.

Cancellations will be charged at the following rates:

Amount of notice Cancellation fee
More than 3 weeks’ notice £160 deposit
Less than 3 weeks’ notice 1 week cancellation fee + £50 Registration fee
Visa refusal (on presentation of refusal letter) £50 Registration fee
Globe Rules

1. If a student is worried at all they must immediately speak with their teacher or group leader. They will be glad to
help.

2. If a student goes out they must always tell their teacher or host family where they are going and when they will
return.

3. Discovery students walking to and from home, are not accompanied by Globe or their hosts.

4. Students must return to their homestays:

By 18.30 if they are aged 13 years or under (After 18.00 late September to May)
By 22.00 if they are aged 14 or 15 years (By 20.30 late September to May)
By 23.00 if they are age 16 + (By 22.30 late September to May)

5. Students must use their own phone where possible and get permission to use the family phone. To help students
settle in, we recommend parents wait 48h before calling and do not call more than twice a week.

6. Please note that we occasionally take photographs of our students during lessons or activities for promotional
purposes. Please contact us if you are not happy about this.
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